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CITY OF SMITHS GROVE
SMITHS 9ROVE, KENTUCKY

T. C. Melton
Chairman of Board

Mrs. Jesse Stone
Mrs. Zelma Crump
Bethel Den/on
Leon Tarter
Members of Board

Lucian E. Flora
Clerk

Minutes of the meeting of the Board of Trustees, Wednesday, October 5, 1955.

Due to Chairman Melton being unable to attend on Tuesday, October 4, 1955, the meeting
was postponed to Wednesday, October 5, 1955, at 7:30 PM, in the Director's Room of the Deposit
Bank and the following business transacted:

1. The meeting opened with a discussion of the City's finanoial condition. Aocording
to the estimates it is figured that we will be able to pay for all the paving of Broadway
and Churoh Street (from Mr. Meredith's corner to colored Churoh) and about 120 feet of Cave
Street and have a bit of money left for operating expenses.

2. Mrs. Stone presented a proposal by the Homemaker's and Woman's Clubs that they plant
flower beds in the triangles at the Cemetery. The Borard, after a look at the plat of the
Cemetery in the Bank Lobby, upon a motion of Mrs. Stone, seconded Mr. Tarter, agreed to give
those two clubs permission to plant said flower beds.

3. Mr. Meredith was present and presenteu data on street markers, eto. He reported that
they had received 36 markers whioh had been distributed over town in the approximate location
of where they will be set. He stated that each marker was located on S.W. oorner of eaoh
blook. He further stated that he believed they should be set in conorete and that he felt the
City should pay installation costs. Mr. Tarter waS designated to represent City in installing
markers and 1~. Meredith agreed to assist him in installation of same. Mr. Tarter is author-
ized to hire whatever labor is necessary and to procure whatever material is neoessary. Mr.
Meredith agreed to see about paint, etc., for marking them.

3. Mr. Meredith further presented the proposed house numbering system. He presented the
attached alphabetical list of names and pDoposed number for each resident or owner, along with
a map of the City which had the approximate location of all streets and all buildings with
number for each. He stated that since the Lion's Club had no legal authority that Board pass'
this system, assigning numbers as listed. Chairman Melton stated that Board could pass the
Qrdinanoe assigning numbers and through jublicity, tell people what they could do as regards
the numbers. Mr. Meredith stated that he would cut a stencil and mimeograph letter to each
person assigning their number.

Upon a motion of Mrs. Crump, seoonded Mrs. Stone, the City hereby adopts this
system of numbering the places. Kll citizens will be advised that they have been assigned
certain numbers and request they secure house number. Copy of numbering system attached here-
to. There were no dissenting votes.

Chairman Melton suggested that notice of same be put in Park.City Daily News so that
people will beoome better acquainted with the system.

4. Mr. Meredith mentioned that it had been proposed that Lion's Club prooure"trash bins
to place on Main Street through the business area. The~oard stated that they would 'make
arrangements to have bins emptied at oertain times if b~ns are prooured.

There being no further business to come before bhe Board at this time the meeting
was adjourned until its next regularly scheduled meetin~ Tuesday, Novemeer 1, 1955.

These minutes have been written ~o ~~ ••rf3'10rp'~s...,5th day o~'October, 1955.
~~ucian ~ Flora,~
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PROPOSED HOUSE NUMBERING - SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY

House Identification

Allen, Buster
Allen, Jane
Alle~,Francis
Alexander, Mrs. E•.
Alexander, Einily
Anx>s,Mrs. B. F.
Anderson, G. B.
Anderson, W. G.
Armstrong, }iaria
Arnold Heirs
Arnold, Scott
Bailey, Hallie
Baptist Church
Baptist Parsonage
Barlow, George
Barlow, Randall
Baumgardner, C.
Beard Insurance
Bell, Mrs. R. L.
Bishop, E. L.
Blanton, Mrs. Gertrude
Bluette, M.
Board, Albert
Boards, Clarence
Board, Raymond,
Board, Lee V.
Board, Fount
Board, George
Board, Sarah
Bratton, IVattie
Brite, Mrs. H. A.
Bratton, Polly
Britt, Amos
Britt, Lottie
Britt, p. M.
Britt, Welmon
Bri tt, Uelmon
Butler, P. H.
Butler, Service Station
Carter BarberShop
Carter, J. O.
Carter Insurance
Carter, E. W.
Carter, V. A.
Cassady, P. A•.
Christ,. Church of
Christian Church
Cochron, L. H.
Cole, George H.
Coleman, Mrs. Ii. M.
Cole Bros Pool Room

Proposed Number Street Name

150
430
154
209
280
250
170
189
260
151
52

419
484
452
41
51
90
91

284
315
166
268
319
51

234
171
330
353
344
21

256
31

190
70

173
131
316
239
56

157
421
181
238
179
274
184
483

71
100
137
31
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w. 4th
H..;.rlijedge
S. Main
E. Broadway
N. Cave
N. College
E•. Stock
E. Stock
E. Railroadw. 4th
W. 5th
N. Cave
N. Main
N. ¥J8.in
N. Cave
N. Cave
S. Main
N. Main
8. Cave
N., College
S. 1-1ai.n
N. Cave
N. Cavew. 4th
N. Hedgew. 4th
N. Cave
N. Cave
N. Cave
N. Cave
N. Main
W. Railroad
W. 4th
E. Stock
S•• Highland
\'1. 4th
N. Cave
N. Main
E. 1st
N. Main
N. College
N. Main
E. 4th
S. Highland
N. Main
S. Main
W N. College
E. 2nd
E. Stock
S. Highland
N. Main



PROPOSEDHOUSENUMBERnW- SHITHSGROVE,KENWCKY(Continued)

House Identification Proposed Number Street Name

Compton, Elbert
Cooke, Arthur
Compton, I'irs. B. R.
Cooke, Bus
Cooke, Clarence
Cooke & Ewing Hardware
Cooke &Ewing Hardware
Cooke, Floy
Cooke, John White
Cooke, M. K.
Cooke, l-irs. Lee
Cowden, lI..rs. Rennie
Crump, Mrs. F. M.
Curtis, J. Byron
Davis, John T.
DeMuth, Wallace
Denton, Bethel
Denton Filling Station
Deposit Bank
Dorsey, }~s. Kattie
Dorsey, V..rs. Rose
Doyle, Homer
Downing, Jane
Dunn, John Thomas (Dick)
Edmonds, Addie
Evana, W•. N.
Ewing, Miss Carrie
Ewing, Dr. F. S.
Falin, L. G.
Farmers Fertilizer Co.
Farmers Hay & Seed
Ferguson, J. Carl
Ferguson, Mrs. T. C.
Flavor Isle
Flora, J. R.
Flora, Rev. Isaac
Flora, Lucian
Garman, Jennings B.
Garman, J. Rowland
Garman's Old Store
Garman, Mrs•. Richard
Garman & Son]
Gerald, U•. S.
Gerald Filling Station
Gibson, B. C.
Glass, Rondall
Graham, Erby
Grainger, Lucy
Greathouse, Lois
Hardy, F. B.
Hardy, W. B.

31
456
31140

267
71
91

270
219
451
435220
159
178
279
131
208
189125
316
219
4J.

25 0
170
460
265
357
384
280
100
149
385
189
109
117
90

179
240
48511
90

133
356
219
165
120
484
360

51
259
2Z8

N. Cave
N. Cave
E. 5th
l 3rd

N. Cave
S. ain
S. l·:ain
N. College
E. Broadway
N. College
N. College
N. College
E. Broadway
S. Highland
N. College
S. Highland
E 4th
N.l~
N. 1>1ain
N. Main
N. Col1c:;ge
W. Railroad
E. Railroad
W. 4th
N. Hedge
S•. Main
N. Main
N. College
N. Main
S.> Cave
W. Mill
N. College
E. Broadway
N. Main
Ni. Main
E. 5th

f.Jr. Broadway
t~. Broadway
N•. Main
N. Main

E. Rumsey
N. Main
N. Main
N. limn
N. Main
E. Rumsey
N. Cave
N. Hedge
E. 5th
E. Broadway
E•. 4th
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PROPOSEDHOUSENUMBERING- SMITHSGROVE,KENTUCKY(Continued)

House Identification

Hatcher, E•. H.
Hawkins, Mrs. J. H.
Helm, Dr. J. B.
Helm, Dr. J. B•. (Barn)
Helm, Dr. J. B. Office
Helm Apartment # 1
Helm Apartment # 2
Hendrick, W. H.
Holder, Mrs. Earl
Holman, Mrs. Letha
Hoover, Mrs. Me
Howell, Lionell
Huison, J. R.
Irvin, H. D.
Jackson, Mrs. C. E.
Jackson, Mrs. L. J.
Jackson, Gillie
Jackson, Oren
James, L. P.
James, Ray S.
J ay-Cee Market
Jenkins, Fannie
Johnson, George
Johnson, Mrs. Hallie
Johnson, Louis
Johnson, Louis (Barn)
Jordan, F. M.
Jordan, R. P.
Keener Radio & Television
Iinche1oe, Bryan
Kincheloe, l~s. G C.
Kincheloe, Georgia
Kirby, Mrs. Adlai
Kirby, D. E.
Kirby, J. Mac.
Kirtley, Lera
LaRue, Carrie
LaRue, Henry
Lawrence, Calvin
Layman, Rev. L.
Ledmon, Jane
L. & N. Depot

& N. Freight Depot
L. & N. Market
Logan, Rex A.
Long, Allie
Long, W. G.
Lowet s Fruit Market
Lowe, Joe K.
Lucas, Arch
Lucas, Mrs. J. H.
Madison, J. D.

Proposed Number Street Name

168
176
130
141
41
43
45

132
162
175
168
161
60
60
20
40
21

156
146
125
149
420
12

191
559
519
208
258
150
453
182
50

155
420
259_iJ!e..
385
171
257
257
10
10
51

148
194
70

160
520
169
315
143
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E. 4th
S. Main
N. Main
N. College
E. First
E. 1st
E•. 1st
S. Main
S. Highland
S. Main
E. Broadway
S. Highland
E. Rumsey
E. Stock
N. Cave
E. Stock
W. Railroad
S. Cave
S. Highland
S. Highland
N. Main
N. Cave
W•. 2nd
W. 1st
N. Cave
N. Cave
E. Broadway

e Af. Stock
N. Main
N. Main
S. Cave
W. Stock
S. Main
N. Main
N. Main
W. 3rd
N•• Cave
N. Cave
W. Stock
N. College

• Cave
NQr • l{ain
South. Main

S. Main
E. Broadway
S. Cave
N. Cave
N. Main
N. College
E. Broadway
N•• Main
S. Highland



PROPOSEDHOUSENUMBERING- SMITHSGROVE,KENTUCKY(Continued)

House Identification Proposed Number

Madison, J. D. 143
Madison, J. G. 61
Madison, Mack 172
Madison, T. E. 289
Malone, J. A. 133
Marr, Bill 70
Marr, Dan 519
Marr Dry Goods 51
Marr, Forest 180
l-1arr, G. L. 149
Iviarr, Horace 140
Narr, W. Jack 469
McCoy, Amos 188
McCoy, Amos(Barn) 86
lcDaniel, H. H. 126

McDaniel, Jack 270
Melton, T. C. 437
Heredith, W. H. 279
ethodist Church 385

Morrison, Hrs. Jennie 329
Moss, Mrs. Stella 330
l{Otley, O. H. 114
Motley, O. H. (Barn) 140
Murrell, Bertha 240
Murrell, Ida 170
Murray, Rebecca 466
Nichols, H. Jr. 229
North Warren Grade & High School 450
North Warren G. & H. S. (Gym) 420
Oakes, G. C. 259
Odd Fellows Lodge 160
Old Black Building 140
Oldfield Grocery 52
Oldfield, J. W. 584
Old Jail 130
Parrish, Annie 120
Parrish, Bell 92
Parrish, Bert 248
Parrish, Bert (Barn) 220
Parrish, }farshall 191 W'll1d£'r
Parrish, Morris 476
Parrish, Hatthew 384
Patterson, Florence 367
Patterson, Mrs. L. R. 155 ~
Pearson, Herbert 444 /
Pearson, Roy C. I 356 e-:
Pearson, Roy C. (Barn) 465
Peoples Farm Supply 91
Perkins, D. N 156
Pine Theatre 173
Pleasant View Baptist Church 191
Presbyterian Church 191
Preston, G. E. (George)-~RlI'ne •• 91./ /,-
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Street Name

S. Highland
W. 1st
S. Hi&hJ.and
E. Broadway
S. Main
E. 1st
N. lI..ain
N. Hain
E. Stock
S. Highland
S. Highland
N. Main
S. Highland
N. College
S. Highland
E. Railroad
N. Main
N. Main
N. Main
N. Main
N. Main
N. College
N. College
E. Railroad
W.3rd
N. Cave
It.4th
N. College
N. College
E•. Stock
'i. 3rd
S. Cavew. 6th
N. Cave
W. 3rd
W. 3rd
W. 2nd
N. Cave
N. Cave
vi. 4th
N. Cave
N•• Cave
N. Cave
S 1f1ghland
N. Cave
N. CAve

• Cave
~tock
S• .Highland
N. Main
W. 3rd
N. College
N. Cave



PROPOSEDHOUSENUMBERING- I-TIISGROVE,~TUCKY (Continued)

House Identification

Preston, G. E. Tobacco Barn
Priddy Garage
Prout, Mrs. H. A.
Rasdall, L. Carl
Rasdall, L. D.
Ray, Grace
Reed, C. B.
Rhodes, Ella
Riddle, Ilus
Samuelson, Mrs. M.
Scruggs Barn
Scruggs, Davis
Scruggs, Mrs. Donnie .
Scruggs, Mrs. Donnie (Barn)
Scruggs Old Shop
Shaw, Leora
Shell Filling Station
Smith, Basil O.
Smith, C. E.
Smith, C. E. - Mi~
Smith Drug Co.
Smith, Mrs. George
Smith, J 1m
Smiths Grove Cleaners
Smiths Grove Fire Department
Smiths Grove Lumber Company
Smiths Grove School
Smiths Grove Water Company
Smith, Mrs. J. T.
Smith, M. V•.
Smith, Mrs. Ova
Sparks, Roy
Stanley, J. R•.
Stone, Mrs. J. M.
Swan, Harry
Tabor, D. W. Sr.
Tabor, R. p.
Tarter, Leon
Thomas, Mrs. C. A.
Thomas, S. Ford
Trigg, Mary
Troutman, C•. M.
Tucker, Mrs. Addie
Turner, L•. C.
Turner Radio &Television
Underwood, J. R.
United States Post Office
Vacant
Walker Pool Room
Walters, T. E.
Watkins, David N.
White House Cafe
\'Jhite, J. R.
White, L. E.

71
30

190
220
519
236
350
249
371
290
131
42l.
289
269
51

167
190
218
246
90

14J.
243
470
31
38
51

254
120
158
229
230
298
144
149
432
266
70

520
70

100
180
343
41

114
21

384
31

190
71

239
343
II

132
370

Page -5-

N. Cave
E. 2nd
E. Broadway
N. Main
N. College
N. Cave
N. College
N. Cave
N. Main
E•. 4th
W. 1st
N. Main
E•. Stock
E. Stock
W. 5th
S. Highland
N. Main
E. 4th
N. Main
E. Stock
N. Main
N. College
N. Hedge
S. Main
E. 1st
W.2nd
N. Hedge
S. Main
E. Broadway
E. Hroadway
N. Main
E. Broadway
S. Main
E. Broadway
N. Cave
S. Cave
W. Mill
N. Cave
E. Rumsey
E. Rumsey
W.3rd
N. Main
E•. 5th
N. Main
E. 1st
N. Main
E. 1st
W•. 3rd
N •.Main
E. Broadway
N. College
S. Main
S. Highland
N. Main

Proposed Number Street Name



House Identification Proposed Number Street Name
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PROPOSEDHOUSENUMBERING- SMITHS~OVE, KENTUCKY(Continued)

Whitney, Herschel 150
Whitney, Herschel (Store) 151
Whittle, Claude 22
Whittle, Mrs. Herschel 178
Whitt1e,Used Cars 170
Williams, Aubrey 220
Williams, Mrs. J. E. III
Williams, Mrs. W. W. 344
Willis Apartments 220
Witherspoon, Mrs. J. C. 285

W. 3rd
W.3rd
W.2nd
E. Broadway
N. Main
IIN. Hedge
W. 1st
N. Main
E. Broadwq.
S. Ma.i.rL

Additions.

Brite, Mrs. H. A. (Barn)
Curtis, J. B. (Buildi~)
Easton, James T•. (Barrn)
Kirby, •• J. 1-1.
Marr, Dan (\iork Shop)

190
121
230
133
41

E. Railroad
S. M ain
E•. Railroad
S. lfain
W. 5th
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