CITY OF SMITHS GROVE SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY

T. C. Melton Chairman of Board

Mrs. Jesse Stone Mrs. Zelma Crump Bethel Denion Leon Tarter Members of Board

Lucian E. Flora Clerk

Minutes of the meeting of the Board of Trustees, Wednesday, October 5, 1955.

Due to Chairman Melton being unable to attend on Tuesday, October 4, 1955, the meeting was postponed to Wednesday, October 5, 1955, at 7:30 PM, in the Director's Room of the Deposit Bank and the following business transacted:

- 1. The meeting opened with a discussion of the City's financial condition. According to the estimates it is figured that we will be able to pay for all the paving of Broadway and Church Street (from Mr. Meredith's corner to colored Church) and about 120 feet of Cave Street and have a bit of money left for operating expenses.
 - 2. Mrs. Stone presented a proposal by the Homemaker's and Woman's Clubs that they plant flower beds in the triangles at the Cemetery. The Bordrd, after a look at the plat of the Cemetery in the Bank Lobby, upon a motion of Mrs. Stone, seconded Mr. Tarter, agreed to give those two clubs permission to plant said flower beds.
- 3. Mr. Meredith was present and presented data on street markers, etc. He reported that they had received 36 markers which had been distributed over town in the approximate location of where they will be set. He stated that each marker was located on S.W. corner of each block. He further stated that he believed they should be set in concrete and that he felt the City should pay installation costs. Mr. Tarter was designated to represent City in installing markers and Mr. Meredith agreed to assist him in installation of same. Mr. Tarter is authorized to hire whatever labor is necessary and to procure whatever material is necessary. Mr. Meredith agreed to see about paint, etc., for marking them.
- 3. Mr. Meredith further presented the proposed house numbering system. He presented the attached alphabetical list of names and proposed number for each resident or owner, along with a map of the City which had the approximate location of all streets and all buildings with number for each. He stated that since the Lion's Club had no legal authority that Board pass this system, assigning numbers as listed. Chairman Melton stated that Board could pass the Ordinance assigning numbers and through publicity, tell people what they could do as regards the numbers. Mr. Meredith stated that he would cut a stencil and mimeograph letter to each person assigning their number.

Upon a motion of Mrs. Crump, seconded Mrs. Stone, the City hereby adopts this system of numbering the places. All citizens will be advised that they have been assigned certain numbers and request they secure house number. Copy of numbering system attached hereto. There were no dissenting votes.

Chairman Melton suggested that notice of same be put in Park City Daily News so that people will become better acquainted with the system.

4. Mr. Meredith mentioned that it had been proposed that Lion's Club procure trash bins to place on Main Street through the business area. The Board stated that they would make arrangements to have bins emptied at certain times if bins are procured.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time the meeting was adjourned until its next regularly scheduled meeting Tuesday, November 1, 1955.

These menutes have been written into the records this 5th day of October, 1955. Lucian E. Flora.

PROPOSED HOUSE NUMBERING - SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY

House Identification	Proposed Number	Street Name
Allen, Buster	150	W. 4th
	430	N. Hedge
Allen, Jane	154	S. Main
Allen, Francis	209	E. Broadway
Alexander, Mrs. E.	280	N. Cave
Alexander, Emily		N. College
Amos, Mrs. B. F.	250	E. Stock
Anderson, G. B.	170	E. Stock
Anderson, W. G.	189	E. Railroad
Armstrong, Maria	260	
Arnold Heirs	151	W. 4th
Arnold, Scott	52	W. 5th
Bailey, Hallie	419	N. Cave
Baptist Church	484	N. Main
Baptist Parsonage	452	N. Main
Barlow, George	41	N. Cave
Barlow, Randall	51	N. Cave
Baumgardner, C.	90	S. Main
Beard Insurance	91	N. Main
Bell, Mrs. R. L.	284	S. Cave
Bishop, E. L.	315	N. College
Blanton, Mrs. Gertrude	166	S. Main
Bluette, M.	268	N. Cave
Board, Albert	319	N. Cave
Boards, Clarence	51	W. 4th
Board, Raymond,	234	N. Hedge
Board, Lee V.	171	W. 4th
Board, Fount	330	N. Cave
Board, George	353	N. Cave
Board, Sarah	344	N. Cave
Bratton, Mattie	21	N. Cave
Brite, Mrs. H. A.	256	N. Main
Bratton, Polly	31	W. Railroad
Britt, Amos	190	W. 4th
Britt, Lottie	70	E. Stock
Britt, P. M.	173	S. Highland
Britt, Welmon	131	W. 4th
Britt, Welmon	316	N. Cave
Butler, P. H.	239	N. Main
Butler, Service Station	56	E. 1st
Carter Barber Shop	157	N. Main
Carter, J. O.	421	N. College
Carter Insurance	181	N. Main
Carter, E. W.	238	E. 4th
Carter, V. A.	179	S. Highland
Cassady, P. A.	274	N. Main
Christ, Church of	184	S. Main
Christian Church	483	
		N. College
Cole George H	71	E. 2nd
Coleman Mrs. W. M.	100	E. Stock
Cole Bros Pool Boom	137	S. Highland
Cole Bros Pool Room	31	N. Main

House Identification	Proposed Number		St	reet Name
Compton, Elbert	31		N.	Cave
Cooke, Arthur	456			Cave
Compton, Mrs. B. R.	31			5th
Cooke, Bus	140			3rd
Cooke, Clarence	267			Cave
Cooke & Ewing Hardware	71			Main
Cooke & Ewing Hardware	91			Main
Cooke, Floy	270			College
Cooke, John White	219			Broadway
Cooke, M. K.	451			College
Cooke, Mrs. Lee	435			College
Cowden, Mrs. Rennie	220			College
	159			Broadway
Crump, Mrs. F. M.	178			
Curtis, J. Byron				Highland
Davis, John T.	279			College
DeMuth, Wallace	131			Highland
Denton, Bethel	208			4th
Denton Filling Station	189			Main
Deposit Bank	125			Main
Dorsey, Mrs. Kattie	316			Main
Dorsey, Mrs. Rose	219			College
Doyle, Homer	41		Wo	Railroad
Downing, Jane	25 0			Railroad
Dunn, John Thomas (Dick)	170		W.	4th
Edmonds, Addie	460		N.	Hedge
Evane, W. N.	265		S.	Main
Ewing, Miss Carrie	357		N.	Main
Ewing, Dr. F. S.	384		N.	College
Falin, L. G.	280		N.	Main
Farmers Fertilizer Co.	100		S.	Cave
Farmers Hay & Seed	149		W.	Mill
Ferguson, J. Carl	385		N.	College
Ferguson, Mrs. T. C.	189			Broadway
Flavor Isle	109			Main
Flora, J. R.	117			Main
Flora, Rev. Isaac	90			5th
Flora, Lucian	179	E		Broadway
Garman, Jennings B.	240			Broadway
Garman, J. Rowland	485	-		Main
Garman's Old Store	11		50000	Main
Garman, Mrs. Richard	90	E.		nsey
Garman & Son	133			Main
Gerald, U. S.	356			Main
Gerald Filling Station	219			Main
	165			Main
Gibson, B. C. Glass, Rondall	120			
				Rumsey
Graham, Erby	484			Cave
Grainger, Lucy	360			Hedge
Greathouse, Lois	51			5th
Hardy, F. B.	259			Broadway
Hardy, W. B.	228		E.	4th
	-			

Page -2-

House Identification	Proposed Number	Street Name
Hatcher, E. H.	168	E. 4th
Hawkins, Mrs. J. H.	176	S. Main
Helm, Dr. J. B.	130	N. Main
	141	N. College
Helm, Dr. J. B. (Barn)	41	E. First
Helm, Dr. J. B. Office		E. 1st
Helm Apartment # 1	43	
Helm Apartment # 2	45	E. 1st
Hendrick, W. H.	132	S. Main
Holder, Mrs. Earl	162	S. Highland
Holman, Mrs. Letha	175	S. Main
Hoover, Mrs. M.	168	E. Broadway
Howell, Lionell	161	S. Highland
Hudson, J. R.	60	E. Rumsey
Irvin, H. D.	60	E. Stock
Jackson, Mrs. C. E.	20	N. Cave
Jackson, Mrs. L. J.	40	E. Stock
Jackson, Gillie	21	W. Railroad
Jackson, Oren	156	S. Cave
James, L. P.	146	S. Highland
James, Ray S.	125	S. Highland
Jay-Cee Market	149	N. Main
Jenkins, Fannie	420	N. Cave
Johnson, George	12	W. 2nd
Johnson, Mrs. Hallie	191	W. 1st
Johnson, Louis	559	N. Cave
Johnson, Louis (Barn)	519	N. Cave
Jordan, F. M.	208	E. Broadway
	258	E W. Stock
Jordan, R. P. Keener Radio & Television	150	N. Main
		N. Main
Kincheloe, Bryan	453	
Kincheloe, Mrs. G. C.	182	S. Cave
Kincheloe, Georgia	50	W. Stock
Kirby, Mrs. Adlai	155	S. Main
Kirby, D. E.	420	N. Main
Kirby, J. Mac.	259	N. Main
Kirtley, Lera	171	W. 3rd
LaRue, Carrie	256 268-	N. Cave
LaRue, Henry	385	N. Cave
Lawrence, Calvin	171	W. Stock
Layman, Rev. L.	257	N. College
Ledmon, Jane	257	N. Cave
L. & N. Depot	10	North. Main
L. & N. Freight Depot	10	South. Main
L. & N. Market	51	S. Main
Logan, Rex A.	148	E. Broadway
Long, Allie	194	S. Cave
Long, W. G.	70	N. Cave
Lowe's Fruit Market	160	N. Main
Lowe, Joe K.	520	N. College
Lucas, Arch	169	E. Broadway
Lucas, Mrs. J. H.	315	N Main
Madison, J. D.		
D	143	S. Highland
	and Ellfood others Talleton	

Page -3-

House Identification	Proposed Number	Street Name
Madison, J. D.	143	S. Highland
Madison, J. G.	61	W. 1st
Madison, Mack	172	S. Highland
Madison, T. E.	289	E. Broadway
Malone, J. A.	133	S. Main
	70	E. 1st
Marr, Bill	519	N. Main
Marr, Dan	51	N. Main
Marr Dry Goods	180	
Marr, Forest		E. Stock
Marr, G. L.	149	S. Highland
Marr, Horace	140	S. Highland
Marr, W. Jack	469	N. Main
McCoy, Amos	188	S. Highland
McCoy, Amos (Barn)	86	N. College
McDaniel, H. H.	126	S. Highland
McDaniel, Jack	270	E. Railroad
Melton, T. C.	437	N. Main
Meredith, W. H.	279	N. Main
Methodist Church	385	N. Main
Morrison, Mrs. Jennie	329	N. Main
Moss, Mrs. Stella	330	N. Main
Motley, O. H.	114	N. College
Motley, O. H. (Barn)	140	N. College
Murrell, Bertha	240	E. Railroad
Murrell, Ida	170	W. 3rd
	466	N. Cave
Murray, Rebecca	229	4
Nichols, D. H. Jr.		E.4th
North Warren Grade & High		N. College
North Warren G. & H. S. (G)		N. College
Oakes, G. C.	259	E. Stock
Odd Fellows Lodge	160	W. 3rd
Old Black Building	140	S. Cave
Oldfield Grocery	52	W. 6th
Oldfield, J. W.	584	N. Cave
Old Jail	130	W. 3rd
Parrish, Annie	120	W. 3rd
Parrish, Bell	92	W. 2nd
Parrish, Bert	248	N. Cave
Parrish, Bert (Barn)	220	N. Cave
Parrish, Marshall	191 mexicis	W. 4th
Parrish, Morris	476	N. Cave
Parrish, Matthew	384	N Cave
Patterson, Florence	367	N. Cave
Patterson, Mrs. L. R.	155 Mice	S. Highland
Pearson, Herbert	444	N. Cave
Pearson, Roy C.	356	N. Cave
Pearson, Roy C. (Barn)	465	N. Cave
Peoples Farm Supply	91	Stock
Perkins, D. N.	156	S. Highland
Pine Theatre	173	N. Main
		W. 3rd
Pleasant View Baptist Chur	191	N. College
Presbyterian Church	FARRES 01	N. Cave
Preston, G. E. (George) - C	Page -la	N. Cave
	Page -4-	

House Identification	Proposed Number	Street Name
Preston, G. E. Tobacco Barr	71	N. Cave
Priddy Garage	30	E. 2nd
Prout, Mrs. H. A.	190	E. Broadway
Rasdall, L. Carl	220	N. Main
Rasdall, L. D.	519	N. College
Ray, Grace	236	N. Cave
Reed, C. B.	350	N. College
Rhodes, Ella	249	N. Cave
Riddle, Ilus	371	N. Main
	290	E. 4th
Samuelson, Mrs. M.	131	W. 1st
Scruggs Barn	421	N. Main
Scruggs, Davis	289	E. Stock
Scruggs, Mrs. Donnie		
Scruggs, Mrs. Donnie (Barn)		E. Stock
Scruggs Old Shop	51	W. 5th
Shaw, Leora	167	S. Highland
Shell Filling Station	190	N. Main
Smith, Basil O.	218	E. 4th
Smith, C. E.	246	N. Main
Smith, C. E Mill-	90	E. Stock
Smith Drug Co.	141	N. Main
Smith, Mrs. George	243	N. College
Smith, J im	470	N. Hedge
Smiths Grove Cleaners	31	S. Main
Smiths Grove Fire Departmen	t 38	E. 1st
Smiths Grove Lumber Company	51	W. 2nd
Smiths Grove School	254	N. Hedge
Smiths Grove Water Company	120	S. Main
Smith, Mrs. J. T.	158	E. Broadway
Smith, M. V.	229	E. Broadway
Smith, Mrs. Ova	230	N. Main
Sparks, Roy	298	E. Broadway
Stanley, J. R.	144	S. Main
Stone, Mrs. J. M.	149	E. Broadway
Swan, Harry	432	N. Cave
Tabor, D. W. Sr.	266	S. Cave
Tabor, R. P.	70	W. Mill
Tarter, Leon	520	N. Cave
Thomas, Mrs. C. A.	70	E. Rumsey
Thomas, S. Ford	100	E. Rumsey
Trigg, Mary	180	W. 3rd
Troutman, C. M.	343	N. Main
Tucker, Mrs. Addie	41	E. 5th
Turner, L. C.	114	N. Main
Turner Radio & Television	21	E. 1st
Underwood, J. R.	384	N. Main
United States Post Office	31	E. 1st
Vacant	190	W. 3rd
Walker Pool Room	71	N. Main
Walters, T. E.	239	E. Broadway
Watkins, David N.	343	N. College
White House Cafe	11	S. Main
White, J. R.	132	S. Highland
White, L. E.	370	N. Main
	age -5-	

PROPOSED HOUSE NUMBERING - SMITHS GROVE, KENTUCKY (Continued)

House Identification	Proposed Number	Street Name
Whitney, Herschel	150	W. 3rd
Whitney, Herschel (Store)	151	W. 3rd
Whittle, Claude	22	W. 2nd
Whittle, Mrs. Herschel	178	E. Broadway
Whittle, Used Cars	170	N. Main
Williams, Aubrey	220	N. Hedge
Williams, Mrs. J. E.	111	W. 1st
Williams, Mrs. W. W.	344	N. Main
Willis Apartments	. 220	E. Broadway.
Witherspoon, Mrs. J. C.	285	S. Main
A	dditions.	
Brite, M rs. H. A. (Barn)	190	E. Railroad
Curtis, J. B. (Building)	121	S. M ain
Easton, James T. (Barn)	230	E. Railroad
Kirby, M. J. M.	133	S. Main
Marr, Dan (Work Shop)	41	W. 5th

Page -6-